© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 19
Annonce d’arrêt de
commercialisation et de fin
de vie de Cisco CSR1000V
Prepaid Subscription,
Broadband License and
Memory
Avis de produit en fin de vie

Note:   The last CSR1000V release was 17.3.x. Starting 17.4.x and beyond, the new Cisco Cloud Router
has transitioned to Catalyst 8000V (C8000V). Please see below for 17.3.x EoS/EoL timeline and C8000V
datasheet and ordering guide.
c78-744101.html.
cat8000v-edge-sw-og-cte-en.pdf.
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 19
Produit partie nombres
Tableau 2. Numéros de référence des pièces du produit affecté par le présent avis
Numéro de référence
de la pièce du produit
en fin de
commercialisation
Description du produit Numéro de référence
de la pièce de
remplacement pour le
produit
Description du produit
de remplacement
Informations
complémentaires
CSR-5G-AX-1Y Licence Smart, CSR
1000 V, 5 Gbit/s,
ensemble AX, 1 an
L-DNA-C8000V Abonnement Cisco
DNA pour Catalyst
8000V
-
CSR-5G-AX-3Y Licence Smart, CSR
1000 V, 5 Gbit/s,
ensemble AX, 3 ans
L-DNA-C8000V Abonnement Cisco
DNA pour Catalyst
8000V
-
CSR-5G-AX-5Y Licence Smart, CSR
1000 V, 5 Gb/s,
ensemble AX, 5 ans
L-DNA-C8000V Abonnement Cisco
DNA pour Catalyst
8000V
-
L-CSR-100M-APP-
1S=
Smart Licensing SKU
for 100Mbps APP one-
year
Aucun produit de
remplacement n’est
actuellement offert
pour ce produit.
- -
L-CSR-100M-APP-
1Y=
Ensemble AppX CSR
1000V e-PAK, 100
Gbit/s, 1 an
Aucun produit de